Saturday 6th September, 2025, has approved the following: 

1. Increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Authorised Share Capital of Rs. 

5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores Only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 
to Rs. 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of having face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) and consequent alteration of Capital clause V of 
Memorandum of Association of the Company relating to share capital of the Company, subject to the 
approval of members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting

[...]

Existing Clause Proposed Clause 

V The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
Rs 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores Only) divided 
into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs. 
10/-/-(Rupee Ten Only) each.” 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores), divided into 
1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/-(Rupee Ten Only) each.”. 

FOR JAKHARIA FABRIC LIMITED  

NITIN KESHAVJI SHAH 
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 01869318 

The details with respect to the issuance of Bonus required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and